
676 TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS 

61.—Revenue of the Department of Marine, fiscal years 1917-1933. 

Heads of Revenue. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 1921. 1922. 

Harbours, piers and wharves 
Earnings of Dominion steamers 
Decayed pilots' fund 
Steamboat inspection fund 
Steamboat engineers' fees 
Sick mariners' fund 
Examination, masters and mates... 
Casual revenue, sundries 
St. John pilotage dues 
St. John superannuation 
Halifax pilotage dues 
Halifax pilots' general account 
Halifax pilots' pension fund 
Halifax superannuation 
British Columbia, pilotage revenue 
Miscellaneous 

Total revenue 

$ 

86,110 
22,802 
5,230 
2,618 
1,419 

76,994 
4,600 

373,314 

95,259 
9,581 
5,316 
1,589 
1,204 

63,636 
4,486 

46,225 

76,760 
13,621 
5.6Q5 
1,486 
1,288 

69,244 
3,274 

224,547 

1,411 1,516 954 

71,210 
13,181 
5,304 
3,049 
1,545 

46,314 
3,863 

112,965 

4,261 
4,664 

34,521 
2,125 

106,047 
4,051 
7,281 

73,306 

4,232 
123,895 
25,892 

47,447 

1,527 

2,939 

574,498 328,813 396,779 303,002 396,617 

79,492 
• 269 
8,417 

117,819 

3,269 
373,727 
43,197 
6,841 

60,486 

4,113 

3,867 

701,497 

63.—Expenditure of the Department of Marine, fiscal years 1917-1922. 

Heads of Expenditure. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 1921. 1922. 

Ocean and River Service— 
Boilers for SS. "Montcalm" 
Life-saving service 
Motor patrol in B.C 
Repairing the "Aranmore" 
Dominion steamers and icebreakers... 
Two steamers for Maritime Provinces. 
Wrecking plants (subsidy) 
Other items of expenditure 

Total. 

Lighthouse and Coast Service—--
Agencies, rent and contingencies 
Administration of pilotage 
Salaries and allowances to lightkeepers 
Maintenance and repairs to lighthouses, 

etc 
Construction of lighthouses, etc 
Breaking of ice 
Motor patrol in B.C 
Signal service 
Other items of expenditure 

Total. 
Public Works, chargeable to Capital— 

Ship Channel, River St. Lawrence 
Dredging plant. River St. Lawrence, 

Montreal to Father Point 
Shipbuilding 
Award, Estate D. J. McCarthy 
Allowance to Mrs. I . Pinard 
Six salt water tugs 
New icebreaker 
Sorel Shipyard 

Total. 
Scientific Institutions-^* 

Meteorological Service— 
Total 

1,035,251 

37,500 
33,042 

1,108,539 

42,500 
41,635 

1,193,371 
102,656 
35,000 
33,822 

1,105,793 

150,437 
44,436 

462,407 

652,591 
331,222 
34,150 

51,859 
42,187 

1,192,674 

165,967 
52,068 

464,091 

700,707 
357,543 
25,141 

53,254 
41,538 

1,769,289 

1,084,770 

261.221 

1,000 

1,860,309 

656,422 

94,537 

1,346,991 

193,886 

750,959 

193,237 

1,364,849 

171,270 
91,077 

519,103 

668,050 
349,291 
39,515 

54,236 
18,705 

1,911,247 

425,333 

70,913 

46,528 

542,774 

188,188 

S 

37,750 

1,447,842 

35,000 
37,910 

59,685 
69,121 
76,217 

1,799,421 

35,000 
42,171 

66,325 
l 

1,510,159 

35,000 
72,905 

1,558,502 

177,146 
103,913 
599,979 

751,953 
357,853 
40,000 

59,840 
29,321 

2,081,615 

188,475 
120,040 
644,768 

786,389 
398,146 
40,000 

68,735 
16,565 

1,684,389 

190,953 
92,128 

649,299 

794,954 
399,982 
56,000 
5,879 

74,848 
16,723 

2,120,005 

484,186 

65,964 
33,014,390 

3,228 

2,263,118 

507,212 

19,994,514 

972 
100,414 

2,280,766 

567,371 

5,592,703 

457,657 
47,248 

33,567,768 

200,734 

20,603,112 6,664,979 

208,592 I 251,896 

- Now under Lighthouse and Coast Service. 


