61.—Revenue of the Department of Marine, fiscal years 1917-1922.

Heads of Revenue.	1917.	1918.	1919.	1920.	1921.	1922.
	\$	\$	\$	\$. \$	\$.
Harbours, piers and wharves	86,110	95,259	76,760	71,210	106,047	79,492
Earnings of Dominion steamers	22,802	9,581	13,621	13,181	4,051	269
Decayed pilots' fund	5,230	5,316	5,605	5,304	7,281	8,417
Steamboat inspection fund	2,618	1,589	1,486	3,049	73,306	117,819
Steam boat engineers' fees		1,204	1,288	1,545	-	-
Sick mariners' fund		63,636	69,244	46,314		. .
Examination, masters and mates	4,600	4,486	3,274	3,863	4,232	3,269
Casual revenue, sundries	373,314	46,225	224,547	112,965	123,895	373,727
St. John pilotage dues	- j	-	-	-	25,892	43, 197
St. John superannuation	-	-	-	-	45.45	6,841
Halifax pilotage dues	-	-	- 1	4 003	47,447	60,486
Halifax pilots' general account	-	-	-	4,261	1 500	-
Halifax pilots' pension fund	-	-	-	4,664	1,527	4 110
Halifax superannuation		<u>.</u>	-	24 E91	_ [4,113
Brivish Columbia, pilotage revenue Miscellaneous	1,411	1,516	954	$34,521 \\ 2.125$	2 020	2 007
Miscenaneous	1,411	1,310	904	4,123	2,939	3,867
Total revenue	574,498	228,812	396,779	303.002	396,617	701,497

62.—Expenditure of the Department of Marine, fiscal years 1917-1922.

						
Heads of Expenditure.	1917.	1918.	1919.	1920.	1921.	1922.
O I'm Garden	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$
Ocean and River Service— Boilers for SS. "Montcalm"	_	l _	_	37,750	l _	_
Life-saving service	_	_		01,100	59,685	66,325
Motor patrol in B.C. Repairing the "Aranmore"	_	-	1 -	-	69,121	1
Repairing the "Aranmore" Dominion steamers and icebreakers	1.035.251	1,108,539	1,193,371	1,447,842	76,217 1,799,421	1,510,159
Two steamers for Maritime Provinces.	- 1		102,656	-	_	-
Wrecking plants (subsidy)	37,500	42,500	35,000	35,000	35,000	35,000
Other items of expenditure	33,042	41,635	33,822	37,910	42,171	72,905
Total	1,105,793	1,192,674	1,364,849	1,558,502	2,081,615	1,684,389
Lighthouse and Coast Service-						<u> </u>
Agencies, rent and contingencies	150,437	165,967	171,270	177,146	188,475	190,953
Administration of pilotage	44,436	52,068	91,077	103,913	120,040	92,128
Salaries and allowances to lightkeepers Maintenance and repairs to lighthouses,	462,407	464,091	519, 103	599,979	644,768	649,299
etc	652.591	700,707	668,050	751,953	786,389	794,954
Construction of lighthouses, etc	331,222	357,543	349,291	357,853	398,146	399,982
Breaking of ice	34,150	25,141	39,515	40,000	40,000	56,000
Signal service	51,859	53,254	54,236	59,840	68,735	5,879 74,848
Other items of expenditure	42, 187	41,538	18,705	29,321	16,565	16,723
Total	1,769,289	1,860,309	1,911,247	2,120,005	2,263,118	2,280,766
Public Works, chargeable to Capital-				i	1	
Ship Channel. River St. Lawrence	1,084,770	656,422	425,333	484,186	507,212	567,371
Dredging plant, River St. Lawrence, Montreal to Father Point	261,221	94,537	70,913	65,964	·_ ,	_
Shinbuilding		22,000	- 10,313	33,014,390	19,994,514	5,592,703
Shipbuilding	. .	-	_	3,228		_
Allowance to Mrs. I. Pinard	1,000	1	46,528		- i	-
Six salt water tugs New icebreaker	[*0,040	[972	457,657
Sorel Shipyard	-	_	_	_	100,414	47,248
Total	1,346,991	750,959	542,774	33,567,768	20,603,112	6,664,979
Scientific Institutions— Meteorological Service— Total	193,886	193,237	188,188	200,734	208,592	251,8 96

¹ Now under Lighthouse and Coast Service.